

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MICHAEL SHANE BUFORD

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2019-KA-00024-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT

**Hunter N. Aikens, MS Bar No. 102195
INDIGENT APPEALS DIVISION
OFFICE OF STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER
Post Office Box 3510
Jackson, Mississippi 39207-3510
Telephone: 601-576-4290
Fax: 601-576-4205
Email: haike@ospd.ms.gov**

Counsel for Michael Shane Buford

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MICHAEL SHANE BUFORD

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2019-KA-00024-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

 I. The trial court erred in denying Buford’s motion to suppress evidence. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 8

ARGUMENT 9

 I. The trial court erred in denying Buford’s motion to suppress evidence. 9

CONCLUSION 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 16 So. 3d 756 (Miss. Ct. App. 2009)	10, 17
<i>Cook v. State</i> , 159 So. 3d 534 (Miss. 2015)	9
<i>Eaddy v. State</i> , 63 So. 3d 1209 (Miss. 2011)	15
<i>Ferrell v. State</i> , 649 So. 2d 831 (Miss. 1995)	17
<i>Floyd v. State</i> , 500 So. 2d 989 (Miss. 1986)	13, 15
<i>Galloway v. State</i> , 122 So. 3d 614 (Miss. 2013)	10
<i>May v. State</i> , 222 So. 3d 1074 (Miss. Ct. App. 2016)	9, 10, 15, 16
<i>McCray v. State</i> , 486 So. 2d 1247 (Miss. 1986)	13
<i>McFarlin v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 594 (Miss. Ct App. 2004)	9, 17
<i>O'Donnell v. State</i> , 173 So. 3d 907 (Miss. Ct. App. 2015)	16, 17
<i>Rainer v. State</i> , 944 So. 2d 115 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006)	11
<i>Sutton v. State</i> , 238 So. 3d 1150 (Miss. 2018)	9
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 866 So. 2d 422 (Miss. 2003)	9

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429, 111 S.Ct. 2382 (1991)	13, 15
<i>Florida v. Royer</i> , 460 U.S. 491, 103 S.Ct. 1319 (1983)	10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15
<i>Georgia v. Randolph</i> , 547 U.S. 103, 126 S.Ct. 1515 (2006)	10
<i>United States v. Jenson</i> , 462 F.3d 399 (5 th Cir. 2006)	12
<i>United States v. Lopez-Moreno</i> , 420 F.3d 420 (5 th Cir. 2005)	12
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544, 100 S.Ct. 1870 (1980)	13

United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798, 102 S.Ct. 2157 (1982) 10

Schneekloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218, 93 S.Ct. 2041 (1973) 10, 14

United States v. Sylvester, 848 F.2d 520 (5th Cir.1988) 17

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868 (1968) 9, 11

United States v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S. 873, 95 S.Ct. 2574 (1975) 11, 12

United States v. Valadez, 267 F.3d 395 (5th Cir. 2001) 12

FEDERAL STATUTES

U.S. Const. amend. IV 9

STATE STATUTES

Miss. Const. art. 3, § 23. 9
